HEKO Ketten GmbH   |  Eisenbahnstr. 2  |  D-58739 Wickede (Ruhr)  |  Tel.: +49 2377 91800   |  info@heko.com  |  www.heko.com
DB
-0
10
_H
EK
O_
Ru

nominal diameter
(mm)
chain
shackle
(mm)
dimensions
(mm)
number of
segments
each wheels
weight without
chain guide
model
reference
Tk Ø d t a/a1 b c d s (kg/each)
400 13 45/56 18/20 72 80 430 10 12 35 SCU-400-6-13/16
500 13 45/56 18/20 73 100 535 10 12 50 SCU-500-13/16/18
16 56/63 20/23 79 535 10 12
630 16 56/63 20/23 79 160 660 10 12 90 SCU-630-16/18/20
18 63/70 23/25 84 660 10 12
20 70/80 25/28 89 660 10 12
710 20 70/80 25/28 98 160 750 15 12 140 SCU-710-6-20/23
23 80/91 28/32 105 750 15 12
800 23 80/91 28/32 111 160 850 15 12 200 SCU-800-6-23/26
26 91/105 32/36 121 850 15 12
900 26 91/105 32/36 128 190 950 15 16 290 SCU-900-8-26/30
30 105/126 36/42 140 950 15 16
1000 30 105/126 36/42 146 200 1040 20 16 340 SCU-1000-8-30/33/36
33 126/136 40/45 153 1040 20 16
36 126/136 42/45 153 1040 20 16
1250 36 126/136 42/45 159 220 1300 20 16 510 SCU-1250-8-36/39
39 136/147 45/50 169 1300 20 16
PCD = pitch circle diameter; d = diameter; t = pitch with side mounted shackle DIN 745 and other shackles, dimensional differences must be considered.
We will be pleased to assist with applications involving large shaft centres and throughputs.
Dimensions of HEKOFLEX plastic segments type RUH and RUHS